

# HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

\*\*\*\*\*

(Sl No.1470)

Court No. - 37

**Case :-** CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3897 of 2024  
3034

**Revisionist :-** Abhishek Sharma

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Revisionist :-** Bhuvnesh Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.**

1. Vide order dated 21.01.2025, notices were issued to opposite parties no.2 and 3.
2. As per the office report dated 28.02.2025, notices could not be served on the opposite parties no. 2 and 3 as they are not residing at given address.
3. In view thereof, learned counsel for revisionist is directed to provided fresh address of the opposite parties no.2 and 3. Thereupon, fresh notices be issued through CJM concerned to the opposite parties no.2 and 3 at the address provided by the revisionist.
4. Put up this matter as **fresh** on **23.07.2025** before the appropriate Bench.

**Order Date :-** 4.6.2025

Shubham Arya

**(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.)**