



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3897 of 2024

Abhishek Sharma

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Bhuvnesh Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Counsel for both the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file assets and liabilities as mandated by the Apex Court in the case of **Rajnesh Versus Neha and Another (2021) 2 Supreme Court Cases 324** which was filed before the trial court at the time of filing of the application under Section 125 Cr.P.C., within two weeks.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist is also directed to file affidavit of compliance pursuant to the order dated 18.08.2025 on or before the date fixed.
4. List on **28.10.2025** as fresh.

September 22, 2025
Prajapati RK

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)