



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3897 of 2024

Abhishek Sharma

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Bhuvnesh Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Bhupendra Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Sri Bhupendra Singh, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 today in Court, which is taken on record.

2. As informed by learned counsel for opposite party nos. 2 and 3, there was a stay on recovery of 50% of the arrears, and the remaining 50% has not yet been paid by the revisionist. Accordingly, the order dated 18.08.2025 is hereby vacated on account of the default of the revisionist, as the revisionist failed to pay the balance 50% amount as directed vide order dated 18.08.2025.

3. Learned counsel for the revisionist seeks two weeks time to argue the case.

4. Put up this case as fresh on 27.01.2026.

January 5, 2026
Vikram

(Harvir Singh,J.)